

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-1942

WALTER GOLDBERG and ROSALIE
GOLDBERG, as Co-Personal Repre-
sentatives of the Estate of JILL HEATHER
GOLDBERG, deceased,

Petitioners,

vs.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

GROSSMAN & ROTH, P.A.
925 South Federal Highway, Suite 775
Boca Raton, Florida 33432

-and-

PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

By: JOEL D. EATON

Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS REQUIRING RECOGNITION OF A DUTY OF REASON- ABLE CARE ON THE FACTS IN THIS CASE	5
B. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS SUPPORTING THE JURY’S FINDING OF PROXIMATE CAUSATION ON THE FACTS IN THIS CASE	8
IV. CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Bailey Drainage District v. Stark</i> , 526 So. 2d 678 (Fla. 1988)	7
<i>Cahill v. City of Daytona Beach</i> , 577 So. 2d 715 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	10
<i>Clark v. Polk Cty.</i> , 753 So. 2d 138 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	10
<i>Commercial Carrier Corp. v. Indian River County</i> , 371 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 1979)	5-6
<i>Dept. of Transp'n v. Neilson</i> , 419 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 1982)	6
<i>Gibbs v. Hernandez</i> , 810 So. 2d 1034 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	10
<i>Grier v. Bankers Land Co.</i> , 539 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	10
<i>Helman v. Seaboard Coastline R. Co.</i> , 349 So. 2d 1187 (Fla. 1977)	8
<i>Jeffries v. State</i> , 770 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 2000)	5
<i>Johnson v. Lance, Inc.</i> , 790 So. 2d 1144 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001), <i>review pending</i>	5
<i>Jollie v. State</i> , 405 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	5

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Kelly v. Community Hospital of the Palm Beaches, Inc.</i> , 818 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 2002)	5
<i>Martinez v. Florida Power & Light Co.</i> , 785 So. 2d 1251 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001), <i>review pending</i>	5, 7
<i>McCain v. Florida Power Corp.</i> , 593 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1992)	3, 7, 8
<i>Metropolitan Dade Cty. v. Colina</i> , 456 So. 2d 1233 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	9, 10
<i>Palm Beach Cty. Bd. of Cty. Comm'rs v. Salas</i> , 511 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1987)	3, 6, 7, 9
<i>Polk Cty. v. Sofka</i> , 803 So. 2d 751 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	10
<i>Robinson v. State, Dept. of Transp'n</i> , 465 So. 2d 1301 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	6, 7, 10
<i>Welfare v. Seaboard Coastline R. Co.</i> , 373 So. 2d 886 (Fla. 1979)	8
<i>Whitt v. Silverman</i> , 788 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 2001)	7

AUTHORITIES

§768.21(5), Fla. Stat.	6
<i>Restatement (Second) of Torts</i> , §321	4
<i>Restatement (Third) of Torts</i> , §38 (Preliminary Draft No. 4)	4
Perwin, "Liability for Negligently Disabling or Failing to	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Repair a Traffic Signal: Absolute Immunity in the Third District?," Vol. 73 n. 7, <i>Florida Bar Journal</i> (July/Aug. 1999)	10
